School Facilities Ad Hoc Committee
Councilor Mavodones Proposal 1.15.17

School Facilites Ad Hoc Committee Member and At-Large Councilor Nicholas Mavodones
formally presents for community consideration a proposal that meets the identified needs of the
four schools contemplated by the original Buildings for Our Future plan. The proposal would fund
Lyseth and Presumpscot schools locally with budgets for those two schools mirroring that of the
Committee Co-Chairs’ proposal with two alterations:

¢ Includes an additional $247,489 for Lyman Moore Parking Improvements
¢ Includes an additional $1,450,000 for Bus Loop and Field Work

The proposal would also urge Portland Public Schools to submit funding proposals for Reiche and
Longfellow schools to the Maine Department of Education for consideration in their 2018 funding
list.

The total project budgets for the locally-funded schools is $31,625,732.




4
. - “ OAK P I N architecture
. .—.1 engineering
ASSOCIATES planning
mE R
Buildings for Our Future
Councilor Mavodones Proposal
January 19, 2017
Lyseth Presumpscot Total
A CONSTRUCTION
1 Construction Estimate
Renovation/Reconfiguration
Structural/Architectural $1,684,560 $1,194,543 $2,879,103
Mechanical/Plumbing/Sprinkler $1,605,899 $883,160 $2,489,059
Electrical $963,067 $599,972 $1,563,039
Renovation non-equity model $683,502 $424,113 $1,107,616
New Construction/Addition $7,733,316 $7,500,983 $15,234,299
Demolition $60,744 $0 $60,744
Built-in Equipment $644,007 $570,878 $1,214,885
Site Development $2,356,216 $1,319,436 $3,675,652
Elevator (CIP Project) 30 $0 $0
Subtotal $15,731,312 $12,493,085 $28,224,397
B ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS & RESERVES
2 Land Purchase and Related Costs $0 $0 $0
3 Moveable Equipment $1,198,292 $1,005,628 $2,203,920
4 Advertising and Legal $55,000 $55,000 $110,000
5 Percent for Art $0 $0 $0
6 Project Reserves $35,000 $35,000 $70,000
7 Project Contingency $1,673,131 $1,249,309 $2,822,440
Subtotal $2,861,423 $2,344,937 $5,206,360
C FEES AND SERVICES
8 Architect / Engineer Basic Services $1,285,410 $999,319 $2,284,729
9 Architect / Engineer Additional Services $10,000 $10,000 $20,000
10 Architect / Engineer Reimbursables $39,400 $39,400 $78,800
11 Site Selection $0 $0 $0
12 Permitting & Approvals $27,532 $18,760 $46,292
13 Survey and Soils $45,500 $39,500 $85,000
14 Construction Testing $15,000 $15,000 $30,000
15 PPS/City Project Manager $125,000 $125,000 $250,000
16 Clerk of the Works $84,000 $84,000 $168,000
17 Commissioning $80,000 $60,000 $140,000
18 Other Professional Services $0 $0 $0
Subtotal $1,711,842 $1,390,979 $3,102,821
D TOTAL PROJECT COST $20,304,577 $16,229,001 $36,533,578
E PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS FROM BFOF
19 Potential Reductions (see individual project budgets) -$2,307,023 -$2,600,822 -$4,907,846
F PROPOSED TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $17,997,554 $13,628,178 $31,625,732

118/2017



B N K
mEs OAK POINT
A O0C S

ss IATE
mE R

architecture
engineering
planning

Lyseth Elementary School

Grades Pre-K through 5
January 19, 2017

BFOF Escalated-

Reduced Scope
A CONSTRUCTION
1 Construction Estimate
Renovation/Reconfiguration
Structural/Architectural 23,249sf x $36 + 16,855sf x $50 $1,684,560
Mechanical/Plumbing/Sprinklel 40, 104sf x $40 $1,605,899
Electrical 40,104sf x $24 $963,067
Renovation non-equity model $683,502
New Construction/Addition 37,908sf x $204 $7,733,316
Demolition $60,744
Built-in Equipment $644,007
Site Development $2,356,216
Subtotal $15,731,312
B ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS & RESERVES
2 Land Purchase and Related Costs $0
3 Moveable Equipment $1,198,292
4 Advertising and Legal $55,000
5 Percent for Art $0
6 Project Reserves $35,000
7 Project Contingency $1,573,131
Subtotal $2,861,423
C FEES AND SERVICES
8 Architect / Engineer Basic Services $1,285,410
9 Architect / Engineer Additional Services $10,000
10 Architect / Engineer Reimbursables $39,400
11 Site Selection $0
12 Permitting & Approvals $27,532
13 Survey and Soils $45,500
14 Construction Testing $15,000
15 PPS/City Project Manager $125,000
16 Clerk of the Works $84,000
17 Commissioning $80,000
18 Other Professional Services $0
Subtotal $1,711,842
D TOTAL PROJECT COST $20,304,577
E PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS FROM ORIGINAL BFOF
19 Reduce moveable equipment allowance to 4% -$266,316
20 Reduce size of gym to ES size -$320,112
21 Remove locker rooms -$131,976
22 Delete playground improvements -$77,465
23 Remove Outdoor Learning improvements -$68,857
24 Delete second floor addition -$1,260,000
25 Built-In equipment reduction -$175,000
26 Delete generator pad/conduit -$7,297
Subtotal -$2,307,023
F PROPOSED TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $17,997,554

*Reduction Costs include associated markups and fees
2

1/18/2017



B NI
architecture
. . m OAK P I T engineering
n.. ASSOCIATES planning
Presumpscot Elementary School
Grades Pre-K through 5
January 19, 2017
BFOF Escalated-
Reduced Scope
A CONSTRUCTION
1 Construction Estimate
Renovation/Reconfiguration
Structural/Architectural 10,587sf x $38 + 14,397sf x $55 $1,194,543
Mechanical/Plumbing/Sprinklel 24,984sf x $35 $883,160
Electrical 24,984sf x $24 $599,972
Renovation non-equity model $424,113
New Construction/Addition 36,770sf x $204 $7,500,983
Demolition $0
Built-in Equipment $570,878
Site Development $1,319,436
Subtotal $12,493,085
B ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS & RESERVES
2 Land Purchase and Related Costs $0
3 Moveable Equipment $1,005,628
4 Advertising and Legal $55,000
5 Percent for Art $0
6 Project Reserves $35,000
7 Project Contingency $1,249,309
Subtotal $2,344,937
C FEES AND SERVICES
8 Architect / Engineer Basic Services $999,319
9 Architect / Engineer Additional Services $10,000
10 Architect / Engineer Reimbursables $39,400
11 Site Selection $0
12 Permitting & Approvals $18,760
13 Survey and Soails $39,500
14 Construction Testing $15,000
15 PPS/City Project Manager $125,000
16 Clerk of the Works $84,000
17 Commissioning $60,000
18 Other Professional Services $0
Subtotal $1,390,979
D TOTAL PROJECT COST $16,229,001
E PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS FROM ORIGINAL BFOF
19 Reduce moveable equipment allowance to 5% -$111,736
20 Reduce size of gym to ES size -$283,433
21 Delete playground improvements -$34,428
22 Remove Outdoor Learning improvements -$34,428
23 Delete second floor addition -$2,025,000
24 Built-In equipment reduction -$100,000
25 Add Operable partitions $58,500
26 Delete generator pad/conduit -$7,297
27 Reduce size of admin space -$63,000
Subtotal -$2,600,822
F PROPOSED TOTAL PROJECT COSTS $13,628,178

3
*Reduction Costs include associated markups and fees

1/18/2017



LLTT
vT9L

%E'T
1280

%<V
60T
£€9°97$

%5°¢

St'0

I ETS
€9SV1T'90T

%1'S
¥9°0
TTELS

LTV L0L'YOT

000°000°026°L

CCOCAd

109foud 33 Jo 1oedWw] d1k4 XY Y3 S1EAISN||I 01 Papnjoul ‘1afold 4049 NG TES BUl UBY] JBY10 SuIMoII0q JeUOIIIPPE OU S3WNSSY

SpUOq 4O 3J1| BY1 13A0 1049 O3 ANP 3WOY 000‘SZTS B UO SIXE [BUONIPPY JO JUNOWY 23101 PIIRWST

v€°8/ S Sv08 S SS'9% S . (4eaA xe1 uad) swoy 000'SZZS U0 Saxe]| |enuuy paseadu|

%V'1 %S'1 %60 40449 01 paje|al 8seaudu] 9% aAlleRINWIND
S€0 S 9€0 S 170 S - S - S 40449 01 paiejal aseaudul dAIR|NWIND
%S %61 %6°S %C'Y aseatdu| 9
ITIS YT'TS 6CTS 68°0S asealdu| ajey
ARTAS Srves 62°€TS 00'2T$ 11128 (po103foud se) aiey xe] |ejo
%CY %99 %L L %6’V 95e3.dU| %
¢s°0 9,0 80 150 aseasdu| aey
96°CTS vets L9TTS ¥8°01$ €€°01S (4049 + pardosfoad se) s1ey xey [ooyss
¥00'S97°T0T  ££S°4SLL6 S0S‘v6£'16 SLE91SV8 9/£‘TEE08 (40449 + pa1oafoid se) Arsq xey jooyos
%81 %C'€ %LV %9°¢ 95e9.du| %
850 8¢€°0 S0 6€0 aseasdu| aley
8S°CTS 00°2T$ 9°T1S LT'TTS 8/°0TS (pa3109foud se) ayey xej Aud
08S'LYT'66 €ST'662'76 7€.'866°06 21091128 689°798'¢c8 (pa1dafoud se) Ana xe) AlD
0000000682 000°000°098°Z 000°000°0€8‘Z 000°000°008‘Z 000°000°08L°L (pa1oafoud se) uonenjep
TC0ZAd 020CAAd 6TOCAd S8TOZAd LTOZAA

x91BY Xe1 U0 aining ano 1o} sduipjing N9°TES j0 1eduwy

9T-9T-TT Sd3 MIN/M a3ilvadn



%8V
1SCTTS
0€°LTS

%9°€

LY0

67 €ETS
€91°908°901

%09
¥8L°0
TSETS
LTT'TTY60T

000°000°026°L
¢Z0ZAd

9T-9T-TT Sd3 MIN/M @3Lvadn

%1°S
TLTTS
S0'9TS

%EV
S0
COETS
¥08'€TL 20T

%6°S
8¢L0
€0'ETS
086'CC8C0T

000000068°L
TZOCAd

%9°S
TTETS
8LYTS

%L'9
8L°0
8y'T1S
€€T1°090'86

%SV
£T5°0
0€TIS

€56'80L°96

000°000°098°L
0C0CAd

%L’9
9v'TS
LY'ETS

%6°L
980
69°T1S
¥0S'L¥ST6

%V'S
6090
8LTTS
TEL'ITTTE

000°000°0€8°L
610CAd

%V
76805
00°zes

%6t
150
¥8°01$
SLEITSVS

%9°€
68¢0
LT'TTS
T109T148

000000008,

8TOCAd

1115

€€°01S
9L£TEE08

8L°0TS
689°798°¢c8

000°000°08L°L
LTOCAd

sdiD ¢ 1sed oy} 4o a8esany,

aseaudu| 9,
9seasdu| a1ey
(po103foad se) ajey xe] jeiol

3seaUoU| Y

aseaudu| ey
(pe109loud se) arey xe] jooyas
(poa109foud se} Ana xe) jooyos

aseasdu| 94

9seatou] aiey

(po109f0ud se) arey xel A
(pa10afoud se) Anaq xe] AuD

(pa10afoud se) uonenjep

x918Y Xel uo 3049 N9 TES + (Sieaj € 1sed jo Say) arey xej uo did ,jedidAL, jo 1edw



%E'S
6€'T
68°L7S

%0°Y
€9°0
SLETS
€66'T76'80T

%59
980
14848
TTS'996'T1T

000°000°026°L
¢TOCAd

9T-9T-TT Sd3 MIN/M @iLvadn

%9°S
wT
05°92$

%8'Y
19°0
CTETS
v268TE 0T

%599

180

8T ETS
¥60°€SL V0T

000000068~
TZOZA4

%C'9
A
80°STS

%TL
S8°0
19°71S
ELETYT'66

%1°S
190
LY'TTS
06¢0T086

000000098~
0Z0ZAd

%YL
791
29°€Ts

%58
€60
9L'T1S
S0LY60°T6

%9
690
98'TTS
869'7/8°C6

000°000°0€8°L
6TOZAS

%Y
680
00°ZT$

%6V
150
¥8°01S
SLEITSV8

%9°¢
6€°0
LT'TTS
TI09TTL8

000°000°008°~
8TOZA4

"JUBWISSISSY SOIN|IdR4 Lep Y] UO paseq dID) T00HDS

1T 1eS

€€°01S
9/£TEE08

8L°0TS
689798'¢8

000°000°08L'L
LTOZAd

puy ‘(Zz-8TAd) s1eah g 1xau ay) Jano Ajjenba pajesoje ‘paziioyine uaaq 124 J0u sAey 1eyl d1D TZ-LTAd @Y1 ui s10afoad AL |18 sapnpul,

9seaUou| %
9seauou| ajey
(pa109foud se) ayey xe] jejog

9SBaIOU| Y

9seaudu| ajey

(po123load se) aley xe] jooyas
(ps109(0.4d se) Ana xe] jooyos

aseaudu| 9

9sealou| a1ey

(pa109loud se) ajey xel Ay
(po3129(0u4d se) Ana xel Al

(po103foud se) uonenjep

+91eY Xe] uo (1049 9'TES Suipnpui) sisanbay did Sunsixg jo pedwy



